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BO's Ref : CN BO/2/5/2024 I 06

1 Reference Number of Enf

Dept. (HO), if available

2 Name & address of the firm
raided

3 Date of detection/discrete
investigation

Brief of discreet i nvestigation

Date of search & setzure

6 Team lvlembers

Details of Police Personnel

Type of violation

I Provisio ns violated
10 Person(s) contacted

B

11 betailed observations
(including activities at the

time of visit & facilities
available)

4

5

CONF//DENTIAL

rrrrftqqFr.rqn
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

ffqnc*ro.rqf$q I Chennai Branch office

nvs pnEetous poLVircnrrrrc, No B Bharatniyar s]ry_et, Ponni

Nuga Pammal, Kanchipuram District' Tamil Nadu - 600 075

NA. Drscrete visit not carried out Raid has been carried out based on

online complaint received (V-17330) as asslgned by CMED'

H SEIZ R

Date: 08/0712024

NIL

06.06.2024
bhri Jeevanandam D, Scientist D / Joint Director

Shri Dhinesh RajagoPalan L, Scientist C / DePutY Director

(Administrative aPProval for ra id attached at ANNEX-A)

NA

Sior*O irrt"rirf ot porveuter Stapre f iuertpS-flpaCked as Bales and in

gunny bags but wifilouigf s standard tnatit ltsimark) were observed in

iir"lr:'f lrtl.lisc$
Section 17(1)(a) of BIS Act 2016

Shri SPandi ,Manager
Attendance Sheet attached as ANNEX-B

a) As per ttre informition given in CMED complaint no V-17330 dated

12March2024'lheraid.teamreachedtheabovelocationon
06.06.2024 at around 12'30 hrs'

b) During tne searcn & seizure' following stock of Polyester Staple

Fiber (PSFI pr"f."J (yellow colored pact<age material) as bales

(300kg each) ,;Jl; *r"t" g'nny bag (20kg each), but-without BIS

standard .rrf. iisf' ,urXj ilr, obr""ru"A in tne above-mentioned

premises 
bales of polyester staple Fiber (pSF) without Bls

Standard mark

ii) 35 numbers of white gunny bags packed with Polyester

Staple riU"i (psf lwithout BIS Standard mark

c)SinceitisviolationofPolyesterStapleFibres(QualityControl
Order), these material serzed was sealed as under'

i) One nr*nur. of bale (wrapped il yullo1v-:olo-red pack

,rt"''L-i'oi poty"tter Staple Fiber (PSF)' wax sealed

with BIS seal no 466 and coded as

CNfAOl6+173]20240606/ENF/'1 has been brought to

BIS Chennai office as material evidence of QGO

violation'
ii) R".;;;;;; nine bales of Polvester Staple Fiber (PSF)

,"i."i,"u"ux seateO witr seil no 466 and coded as
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cNao/6atz3l20240606/ENF/3havebeenleftwith.fte
firm under SuPerdari

iii) One number of wh ite gunnY bag packed with

Polyester StaPle fiber, also wax sealed with BIS seal

no 466 and coded as CN80/64 1 7 3120240606/EN F/2

has also been brought to office as additional

material evidence of QCO violation
iv) Remaining Thirty-four numbers of white colored gunny

bags packed with po lyester staPle fiberwere seized, wax

sealed with BIS seal no 466 and coded as

CN80/641 7 3120240606/EN F/4 and these were left at

pre mises for safe custodY under su perdari

v) TwentY numbers of Bill as Proof of sale of PolYester

Staple fibe r were also seized, Placed in cloth lined PaPer

cover, duly wax sealed with BIS seal no 466 and coded

as CN80/64 173t20240606/ENF/5
emo and SuPerdari

Refer AN NEX-C and AN NEX-D for Seizure m

respectivelY
ence of in-charge of the

d) These items were sealed in the Pres
of the Productspremises (M anager) Shri.S. Pandi. PhotograPhs

seized, enclosed and givetn at ANNEX - E'
without BIS

be noted that the material stored were
Means ado pted for misuse It may Please

(i.e. stencil, roller, stamP,

sticker, etc
rol

with the Firm, if anY, under

Name and address of
person(s) ResPonsible for

misuse [ProPrietor/
Director(s)/ Partner(s)l

Standard (lSl) mark as required under QCO, is a violatio

Hence means adoPted for misuse ie to mark the material

!er, stamp, sticker etc is not applica ble rn this case

n of QCO
by stencil,

Total QuantitY As pei seizure memo. Seizure memo enclosed as ANNEX-C

material available, which

Oetaits of material se
red to have misuse

ized & Same as aboue. Seizure memo enclosed as ANNEX-Cconside

sealed (enclose coPY of

seizure memo
Please see SuPerdari for details'

Superdari enclosed at ANNEX-DDetails of seize d material left

SU radari

(Approx.)of

a) Shri S Pandi, tVlanager,frecious Polytechnic

b) Smt. Dave Vitf't" Priya' Propiietrix of M/s Precious

Polytechni",tcii ruo'. 
-.33AtlwPP5824H1zc)' No'8'

Bharathiyar'biteet, Ponni Nagar' Pammal' Kancheepuram'

Tamil Nadu,600075
Copy of documentary evidence -"i.:l3t:9 't
Copy of document enclosed at ANNEX-E

ANNEX.F

Linkage of av

documentary
ailable
Evidences of

raided Premises with Person
ble for misuse

of C Murugan , 6 NllGR Street, Kilpauk' Chennai - '10res
Name & address Shri

independent
Purchase documents in case

of dealeritrader

Follow uP taken with other NA

BOs linked in the case

Notavailable,butavailablesaleinvoicestowardshavingsoldthe
material with descnpG; 

-r, polyester Staple Fiber were available.

Please see the seizure memo'

S upporting documentarY , As mentioned above

I
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During the search & seizure operation, it has been observed that the

firm has been storing Goods, which has been brought under mandatorY

certificatlon, but were without BIS Stand
of BIS Act 2016.

ard Mark, thus violating the

section 1 1

Legal proceedings may be initiated to the prosecute the above said firm

e)dr+
Dhinesh agopalan)

Scientist C / Deputy Director

>"r\
(

Sc-E & HCNBO

Head.CMED

*T
/ Joint Director

61

?**r^rr-frrr-^ l*
7

22 Conclusion

Recommendations of Raid
Team

23

L
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trrftqqFrfiqfr
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

ffi{rqdro"rqf{q I Chennai Branch Office

PROFORMA FOR INTIMATING SEARCH & SEIZURE

CONFIDENTIAL

Date: 08/0712024
BO's Ref: CNBO/2/5/20241OG

Sci entist C / De Director

1
EnfofuN bermnistratioCase Reg

encloseilable (if ava(Ho),Deptt.
sentet ot earlier)f nSheCase

Basis on which ra

out (copy of complaint, if available
been carriedid has2

3

4

Raid has been conducted
Name and address of the firm where

Date of Raid

Product

5

Ponni Nagar, Pammal, KanchiPuram

PSF)Polyester StaPle Fiber(

No 8 BharathiYar Street,POLYTECHNIC,M/s PRECIOUS
, Tamil Nadu - 600 075

Yet to be Reg istered

Online comPlaint no v-'17330

Section 17(1) (a) of BIS Act 2016

06.06.2024

6 Type of
ES+94)

ationviol

7

B
Vrolation of QCO

None

Section 17(1) (a) of BIS Act 20162016 violatedProvisions of B lS Act,

id ifud tanfou disuse ringmerWheth
S enclose of seizure Memo

Additional information, if anYI

D/Joi

"T
)

DirectorScient

BO&HC
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- Aure,t ^D

Ep$u g[ Enamu 
glaDtDoruru

gla,liarn *norqrur, u-mq epEu Sung @0]nrc Omonal, t6$u Aaqt
trzlta :4''T./

Governmeni of lndio

$rlTfu r{l.lctr
JqqmT cls&, sra w qr{sf{'6 ffditrl {7r-frs, qrra ({6lT

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Miniliry s{ Conslmer Af{oirs, lood & Publrc Distribulion, Covernment o{ lndio

CHE\\AI BRA\CH OT'FICE

Ref /Tid: CNBO /2t st2o24 ta6 Datc /frqie't 05'06-2024

Sub / frtfg: Aclministrativc Approval fbr Undcrtaking Scarch & Sciiarrc undcr Scc 28 of IllS Act,

2016- Rcg.

It has becn brought to our noticc frorn rcliablc sources that violation of Section l7 of BIS Act,

2016 &violation ol. euality Control Ordcr is bcing comrnittcd in ccrtain prcmiscs under the jurisdiction

of CNBO, SRO Chcnnai. 'l"hc follorving'l'carn is constirutcd and is authorizcd to carry out Enforccmcnt

Scarch & Scizurc opcrations. l'hc linlbrccmcnt scarch & Scizurc sltall bc carricd out on

06 June 2024 andthc raid can bc conductcd cvcn aftcr Sunsct, ifrcquircd:

S.No Name i Dcsignation Remarks

darn_

l.rgopa

Scicrttist - 'l)' r'Joint Dircctor' CNI}O
'lcarn l-cadcr

lan l.
'l'cam Mcmbcr

-r PsduH-N-'-,:13!1, !"N BO- 'l'car:r Mcmbcr

4. Shri. R. DccPak Stafl CNBO

Thc Tcam l.cader would bc bricfcd about thc place of Search & Sciirurc beforc thc tcam could

start for thc Enforccment Raid.

All Tcam Mcmbers to carry thcir Idcntity Card/Ccrtificalc Officcr card'

DDGS may kindly grant permission to carry out raid cven afler sunsct.

(G. BHAVANI)
Scientist-'E'/Director & Head

Chcnnai Branch Office

u M A S H A N KA R YA D AV B:Tlll;'J.:3iL',#l"T![ti'^'^'
DDGS

Back to CNBO

C latcd l'o All mbcrs of the -[cam

ll 'l'cam Mcmber

lrrlonok Bhown, i, Eohodur Shoh Zofor Morg' New Delhi - I I0 0(I2'

f"r UrrrS lrdion Sloodords online, pleose visil : nrr*dondord$is'in

EM e*curcfqq
+..*$. 6. itre, qlqrfrqtq ntqfi, +i - 600113

Southern Regionol Office

Cn Cotnpui tV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi ' 600 I l3

Phone : 044'2254 2519,2254 1220

E-moil : cnbot@bis.gov'in Web : www'bis'gov'in

Shri.
-f

---tL
2. Shri. Dhincsh Scicntist - 'C' / D 

-"_p_ttty_[)j tc-9 14,C]"1!{)
3 Shri



qaa rqa

Governmenl of lndio

gp$u g[ $nanru etaouoor6l6
Dtoi0oni dloronlrirodr, umq ufrEri 0ultg dlfl0r no omrodoori, Sffiu oryo

oqt{aTq
sq,ilmrd ure \q

BUREAU OF I

qrq?5. qtr
{Fiqrffi fuflur qffiq, q'(f, (16r'r

NDIAN STANDARDS
Minislry of Consumer Affoirs, Food & Public Dhlribulion, Govemment of lndio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

Ref /Tidd: CNBO l2/ s/2024 t06 Date / frqior os-06-2024

Sub / frqqt Administrative Approval for Undertaking Search & Seizure under Sec 28 of BIS Act,
2016- Reg.

It has been brought to our notice from reliable sources that violation of Section 17 of BIS Act,
2016 & violation of Quality Control Order is bcing committed in certain premises under the jurisdiction
of CNBO, SRO Chcnnai. Thc following Team is constituted and is authorized to carry out Enforcement
Search & Seizure opcrations. Thc Enforcemcnt search & Seizurc shall be carried out on
06 June 2024 and thc raid can be conducted even after Sunset, ifrequircd:

The Team Leader would be bricfcd about the place of Search & Seizure bcfore the team could
start for the Enforcement Raid.

All Team Members to carry thcir Idcntity Card/Certificatc Officcr card.

DDGS may kindly grant permission to carry out raid cven after sunset.

(G. BHAVANT)
Scientist-'E'lDirector & Head

Chennai Branch Office

DDGS

Back to CNBO

Circulated To All Members of the Team

S.No Name Designation Remarks

I Shri. D. Jecvanandam Scicntist -'D' lJoint Director, CNBO Team Leader
2. Shri. Dhinesh Rajagopalan L Scientist -'C' lDcputy Director, CNBO Team Member
J Shri. R. Saravanan Dealing Assistant, CNBO Tcam Mcmber
4. Shri. R. Deepak StAff, CNBO Team Member

Efruft tft{6rcf6c
{. en$.4. +q*, q}qrffistq, Rq.,ft, ++ - oo0 113

Southern Regionol Office
CIT Compus, lV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 I l3
Phone : 044-2254 2519,2254 1220
E-moil : cnbol@bis.gov.in Web : www.bis.gov.inbuying lndion Stondords online, pleose visit : wwwslondordsbis.in

qrd' Tfi, 9, Etrg{flr€ qs-r qFf, T$ RF+ - 110 oo2.

Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - I I 0 002.



rrdrsa 3Ta

Governmenl of lndio

A"^an 8
EpSu fl Erdffiu 9tanuoffi6
gpi0ornridlouryrorir, o-amq uflErb 0ung dl00uir6 ororl{ifisi,[Mu oU6

1Trt(Ir€rqFcrq+
Jcqlffir qqil, um w qr4-qftr fttrpr riirmq, qrkT Tr[r(

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Minislry of Consumer Affoirs, Food & Public Distribution, Governmenl o{ lndio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

ATTENDANCE SHEET
Our Ref: CNBO 121512024lsls'

Datc of Search & Soru Dz4
Premises at Seizure

in the presence of following persons

S. No. Name Police Station Dcsignation Signaturc

\DENT WI'I'NEi
D Signature

S. No. Namc with Firm's namc Address

L- .r{tv P., 'G.ll-e"f.Ik DAi,r4 t

2x

9p Sl^

? O^.4 Y"'Qf 
-

SignatuleDesig444q4_DepartmentS. No. Name
b.ttBts'cslBoSrn D..kuenrrom.)

-%l*leo,ofr9^ cFtEoSrsl lo8ir &5ncrtl-
hl"q krtrvr,$n, P Sorovo.o.,?,

8zq- cr.,Doh

DcsignationAddrcssNamc with Firm'sS. No.

t

t

Q\$S

qr+6' lTfiT, 9, qErE{ytrt ![sr qlt T$ ftd - 1 1 o 002.

Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - I I 0 002.

For buying lndion Stondords online, pleose visit : www.stondordsbis.in

<kuft tfi{orqfqc
{. rrr$.4. +qq, +qrfrs+q, il{qrft, ++ - 600 113
Southern Regionol Office
CIT Compus, lV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 I l3
Phone : 044-2254 2519,2254 1220
E-moil : cnbol @bis.gov.in Web : wwwbis.gov.in
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,-

Signaturc
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Ar,rrer - c
8p$u fl Dnarru gldDLDomnrb

qga xfa

Governmenl of lndio

gpl.0omi emm1tloor, e-mq u[Eb 0ung dlfl0 lro emnim0, flffiu annq{rfr
sq+ftrqmil, uHqs

BUREAU OF I
Minislry of Consumer Afloirs, Food & Public Dislribulion, Government of lndio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

ql=lrr qir
{Ffufu'o rqilpl riilmq, glkt {fifrt

NDIAN STANDARDS

Our Ref/ uEet: CNBO/2l5l2O24tO6

SUb/ hNT: SEIZURE MEMO

Date/ frat+': 06 Jun 2024

ln pursuance of Section 28 of the Bureau of lndian Standards (BlS) Act 2016, a search at the premises of
M/s. Precious Polytechnic, No 8. Bharathiyar Street, Ponni Nagar, Pammal, Chennai, Tamilnadu 600075
was carried out on 06 Jun 2024 and 12:30Hrs and during the time, stock of Polyester Stable fibre material
without any BIS Standard Mark were available, wh
(OCO) dt Sept 2022with effect from 3d April 2023 u

ich were seized, for violation Quality Control Orders
nder which these materials were brought under BIS

Standard Mark

2. The material seized were sealed/ packed as under:

(i) 1 Bale of Polyester Staple Fibre without BIS standard mark (lSl mark) with details as mentioned at
Serial No.1 (i) above were seized, wax sealed with BIS seal No.466, coded as
CN80/641731202406061ENF/1 and was taken to BIS Chennai Branch office as materialevidence.

The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons.

Signature and name of the person in charge of
the premises searched for receiving a copy of
seizure memo

of Officer(s)

t b t>}\

a {l'*.*
qrryt olzq

.$

an \rs

SI
No

Description of material seized with
details of marking with specific
reference to Standard mark

Quantity ldentification Mark

(1) (2) (3) (4)
(i)

$

Polyester Staple Fibre packed in Bales
without BIS Standard Mark (lSl Mark)

10 bales of
approximately
300 Kg each

(ii) Polyester Staple Fibre packed in 20 Kg
white Gunny bags without BIS
Standard Mark (lSl Mark)

35 numbers (20
Kg each
approximately)

(iii) 20 numbers of Bill (No 8401 to 84'19,
and 8421) as proof for sale of Polyester
Staple fibre dated 27 May 2024, 28
May 2024,29 May 2024, 30 May 2024,
31 May 2024,1 Jun2024,3 Jun2024,
4 Jun 2024, and 5 Jun 2024

qFF[. rrF[, 9, iGI-geItE !tr6T ct t 1f Ed - 110 oo2.
Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - I l0 002.
For buying lndion Stondords online, pleose visil : www.slondordsbis.in

qfu4 e#qqrctnc
t qr$. fr. ;q*, +crfrs+s, il{quft, ++ - 600 i13
Souihern Regionol Office
CIT Compus, lV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 I l3
Phone : 044-2254 2519,2254 1220
E-moil : cnbol @bis.gov.in Web : www.bis.gov.in



(ii) 1 number of Gunny bag of Polyester Staple Fibre without BIS standard mark (lsl mark) with details as
mentioned at Serial No.1 (ii) above was seized, wax sealed with BIS seal No.466, coded as
CN8O164173120240606/ENF/2 and was taken to BIS Chennai Branch office as material evidence.

(iii) 9 Bales of Polyester Staple Fibre without BIS standard mark (lsl mark), with details as mentioned at
Serial No.1 (i) above was seized, wax sealed with BIS seal No.466 and coded as
CN8O164173120240606/ENF/3. The I bales as mentioned above were left with the premises for safe
custody and Superdari is issued. (Ref: CNBO/25l2024l06/Superdari dated 06 June 2024)

(iv) 34 numbers of gunny bag of Polyester Staple Fibre without BIS standard mark (lsl mark), with details
as mentioned at Serial No.l (ii) above was seized, w.u sealed with BIS seal No.466 and coded as
CNBO|64'173120240606/ENF/4. The 34 numbers of gunny bags as mentioned above were left with the
warehouse for safe custody and Superdari is issued. (Ref: CNBOlA5l2024l07lSuperdari dated 06 June
2024].

(v) Bills as mentioned in Serial no. 1 (iii) above was seized, wax sealed with BIS seal No.466, coded as
CNBO|64'173120240606/ENF/5 and was taken to BIS Chennai Branch office as documentary evidence.

3. Names and signatures of the Certification officer:
(Authorized tor search operation by the compelent authotity of BIS)

Dh A*trp (J na
Scientislc/DeputyDirector Scienlist- Joint Di

4. lndependent Witness (Signature, date, name and address)

Signature, name and address of the person in charge of the premises searched for receiving a copy of
seizure memo.

p
The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence ofthe following persons

Signature and name of the parson in charge of
the premises searched for receiving a copy of
seizure memo

n atu re of C e rlif icatio n

QO^.^cc'o\ - 'ks-eolS b

S. No. Name & Father's name Signature & Dale
1

2

c. rtr Srdar-
*.or." .C

e/ r-aA s c
lt^lL?40t<.'cl-t t o

llot,

Name & Father's name ResidentialDesignation,
address, Phone no

Signature & Date

E. 0*&
[c. s.r^dr.o',

fl\qr.,t{@'/
F..ro$, $\"6t$.t\-str

crr.- 
-r - -at 6- ^

..'r t\rc.-h .bt^

& 0^.^d,j

sig

4Cq

Office4s)

b
\.plY

Address & Phone no.



Sma* ^D
gp$u g[ Enanrul gaouoranrb
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qTrtfu rTrTcE^qt
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Governmenl of lndio
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Ministry of Consumer Affoirs, Food & Public Distribulion, Government of Indio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

{5

Our Ref/ +iaef: CNBO t2l5l2o24t\6lSuperdari

Sub/ hcq: Search & Seizure operation on 06 June 2024

Date/ fraiq-: 06 June 2024

lt4/s P recious Polytechnic
No.8, Bharathiyar Street, Ponni Nagar,
Pammal, Chennai,
Tamil Nadu, 600075

Sir/ Madam,
The article(s) as detailed below have been seized today from the aforesaid premises vide

SeizureMemoNo.CNBO/2/512024106dated06 June2024all2.3Ohrswhilecarryingoutsearch
& seizure operation at your premises mentioned above, under the provisions of BIS Act 2016.

article(s) have been seized in pursuance to Section 28 of the Bureau of lndian Standards
lS) Act, 2016 which empowers the BIS Certification Officer (s) to seize such goods or article
rd other material and documents, which, in his opinion will be useful for or relevant to any

under this

The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons
of Office(s)

Signature and name of the person in charge of the
searched for receiving a copy of seizure

u

h:

4d,+
& b

91.wo.r9

SI
No

Description of material
seized with details of
marking with specific
reference to Standard mark

Quantity ldentification Mark

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Polyester Staple Fibre packed
in Bales without BIS Standard
Mark (lSl Mark)

(i) 9 bales of
approximately
300 Kg each

(ii) Polyester Staple Fibre packed
in 20 Kg white Gunny bags
without BIS Standard Mark
(lSl Mark)

34 numbers
(20 Kg each
approximately)

qF[.[' rrr-{, 9, ftrEerr6 irr[T cr,t, d frd - 110 oo2.

Monok Bhovon,9, Bohodur Shoh ZolorMorg, New Delhi - I I0 002.

For buying lndion Stondords online, pleose visil : www.slondordsbis.in
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Soulhern Regionol Office
CIT Compus, lV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 I l3
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3. You are hereby advised in your own interest, that the seized article(s) as detailed above is not
removed, part with, or otherwise dealt with, except with the previous permission of the
undersigned. Please note that any such action on your part shall further amount to contravenlion
of Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016 and Section 506 of lPC, 1860 for Breach of TrusU Criminal
lntimidation.

Yours faithfully,

Name of certification office(s)

inesh opal (J

Scientist-C/ Oeputy Director Scientist-

(Signatures, name and address of the person, Prop. /Partner/Owner/Employee/Representative
of the premises receiving this letter after search).

)!r

3
h' W"'t" 1
FnO^^.o-,aif

;;"gto'ratt*4a''r S h.e
O hrt\ bvaAd

fla" "t-O'\ -
P ts oo15

The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons.
Signature of Ceiification Officer(s)

Signature and name of the percon in charge of the
premises saarched for receiving a copy of seizure

o^"J''
(.\'>o't-ut30

4'h, b V 2rP
memo



Awrsn .8,

ffi
(Amended)

ileriq q{&

Government of India

Form GST REG-06

[See Rule l0(l)]

Registration Certificate

Registration Number :3 3AQWPP5 8 I4H\ZC

Legal Name DAVE VISHNU PRIYA

2. Trade Name, if any PRECIOUS POLYTECHNIC

J. Constitution of Business Proprietorship

4. Address of Principal Place of
Business

No.8, Bharathiyar Street, Ponni Nagar, Pammal, Kanchipuram, Tamil
Nadu, 600075

5. Date of Liability 0U07120t7

6. Date of Validity From 0t/07120t7 To Not Applicable

7 Type of Registration
Regular

8. Particulars of Approving Authority

Signaturc

Name

Designation

Jurisdictional Office

9. Date of issue of Certificate 2210912021

Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of Business/Office(s) in the State.

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the deemed approval ofapplication on22l09l202l .

$ OM"I



Annexure A
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Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN

Legal Name

Trade Name, if any

33AQWPP58Z4HLZC

DAVE VISHNU PRIYA

PRECIOUS POLYTECHNIC

Sr. No.

t

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State 2

2

Address

NO.55, PRECIOUS POLYTECHNIC, SOTHUPAKKAM ROAD, REDHILS, Tiruvallur, Tamil Nadu,
600052

No.362,, MRH ROAD, MADHAVARAM MARKET,, MADHAVARAM, CHENNAI, Tiruvallur,
Tamil Nadu, 600060

b,0r$
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GSTIN

Legal Name

Trade Name, if any

Details of Proprietor

33AQWPP58}4HIZC

DAVE VISHNU PzuYA

PRECIOUS POLYTECHNIC

Name

Designation/Status

Resident of State

DAVE VISHNU PRIYA

PROPRIETRIX

Karnataka

b \
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Government of lndio
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BUREAU OF i

rTr;rfi q+
{rfqfu frd'{q {irflq, q'm 116r

INDIAN STANDARDS
Ministry o{ Consumer Affoirs, Food & Public Dislribution, Government of Indio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

CONFIDENTIAL

Iref / Ti(+f: CNBO I 2t 512024 I 06 Date /q-qittr.: 06-06-2024

Sub / frsFl: Pcrmission to Certification Officers to investigate and to conduct Search & Seizure
Operation

To,
M/S PRECIOUS POLYTECHNIC
No. 8, Bharathiyar Street,
Ponni Nagar, Pammal,
Chennai - 600075.

Dcar Sir(s),

Wc havc rcceivcd information regarding violation of the use of ISI mark in Polyester Staple
Fibcl is taking placc in thc above premises which is in violation of Section 17 of BIS Act,2016.

I am, thercfore, hcreby authorizing thc following team of personnel from this Bureau to
undcrlakc invcstigation and search of your prcmises in pursuance of Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016 on
15 Mav 2024.

You arc rcquested to extend fuIl cooperation with the above-named officers and help them in
pcrforiling thcir dr.rties. Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016, as referred above, is reproduced below:

Section 28:
"Ifthe cerlification officer has reason to believe that any goods or articles, process, system or

seruice in rclation to which the contravention of section 11 or sub-sections (6) or (8) of section 14 or
section 15 or section 17 has taken place are secreted in any place, premises or vehicle, he/she may
entcr into and scarch such place, premises or vehicle for $uch goods or articles, process, system or
servicc, as the case rnay be. J

S.No Name Designation Remarks

I Shri. D Jcevanandam Scientist -'D' lJoint Director, CNBO Team Leader
2. Shri. Dhincsh Rajagopalan L Scicntist -'C' lDeputy Dircctor, CNBO Team Member
3 Shri. R. Saravanan Dealing Assistant, CNBO Tcam Member
4 Shri. R. Dcepak StAff, CNBO Team Member

t"

*5*'I\,
b. bs

qFrs'$n, 9, Tdqen6qsrqr4, Tifrd - i10 002

Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - 1 l0 002.
For buying lndion Stondords online, pleose visit : www.slondordsbis.in

<Ruft +*{6rqtcq
S. on$. 4. +"re, d'Trfrq+6, il{quft, ++ - 600 113
Soulhern Regionol Office
CIT Compus, lV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 1 13
Phone : 044-2254 2519,2254 1220
E-moil : cnbol @bis.gov.in Web : www.bis.gov.in



Whcrc, as a result of any search made under sub-section (1), any goods or article, process,
systcm or scrvicc has becn found in relation to which contravention of section 11 or sub-sections (6)
or(8) of scction l4 orsection 15 orsection 17 hastakenplace,thecertification officermayseizesuch
goods or afiiclc and othcr material and documents which, in his/her opinion will be useful for, or
rclcvant to any proceeding under this Act:

Providcd that whcre it is not practicable to seize any such goods or article or material or
clocltmcnt, thc ccrli fication officer may serve on the owner an order that he/she shall not remove, part
with. cr othcrrvisc dcal with, the goods or articlc or material or document except with the previous
pcr.rission of thc ccrtification officer.

The provision of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (2 of 1974), relating to searches and
seizurcs shall, so far as may be, apply to every search or seizure made under this section.

Yours faithfully,

BHAVANT)
Scientist- 'E'l Director & Head

Chennai Branch Office
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Governmenl of lndio
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Ministry of Consumer Affoirs, Food & Public Distribution, Governmenl of lndio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

To,

nef /dE+[: cNBO t2t st 2024 t06 Date tmtr't 05-06-2024

sub / frYq: Police Protection to BIS Enforcement Raiding Team

Dear Sir,
This is to inform that a raid (Search and Seizure operation) has been organized on

06'06-2024 at a premises coming under the jurisdiction of your police station limits for violation
of Section l7 of BIS AcL2016.ln this regard, the undersigned had authorized the following team
of BIS Official for conducting the raid.

Bureau of Indian Standards is a statutory organization under the administrative control of
Ministry of Consumer affairs, Govemment of India. All the members of the raiding team in action
in pursuance of the BIS Act, 2016 shall be deemed to be Public Servants, as per Section 35 of BIS
Act, 2016. All officials as mentioned above have been provided with identity cards.

Further, as per Section 28 which provides powers for carrying out search & seizure at any
premises, place or vehicles and seize the materials if found contravening Section ll,l4,l5,16 &
l7 of BIS Act,2016, by virtue of thesepowers BIS is carrying out search & seizure operations
whenever any information about alleged violation of quality control order is received. The
undersigned as Scientist - E / Director and Head of the Chennai branch Office has authorized
search & seizure to be conducted at the above said premises on 06-06-2024, in public interest.

v
$

S.No Name Designation Remarks
I Shri. D. Jeevanandam Scientist -'D' lJoint D CNBO Team Leader
2 Shri. Dhinesh Rajagopalan L Scientist -'C' I Director CNBO Team Member
J Shri. R. Saravanan CNBO Team Member
4 Shri. R. Deepak StAff, CNBO Team Member

qFFF q.Fr, 9, ifiirEarrE \rF'( qFi T$ td - 'tlo oo2.

Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - I I 0 002.

For buying lndion Slondords online, pleose visit : www.slondordsbis.in
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Southern Regionol Office
CIT Compus, lV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 1 
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Phone : 044-2254 2519,2254 1220
E-moil : cnbol @bis.gov.in Web : www.bis.gov.in
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Also, it is further clarified that Shri. D. Jeevanandam, Scientist - 'D'l Joint Director,
CNBO is carrying certification Officers card which clearly indicated that he is a public servant

(within the meaning of Section 2 t of IPC) and they are authorized to carry out search and seizure

operations whenever contravention /violation of Quality Control Order is found.

The samples of seized materials shall be carried by the Enforcement raiding Team to BIS

Office (Chennai branch office, Taramani, Chennai -600 1 l3) so that the same can be produced in

the court of law as and when required. It is further clarified that prosecution will be launched by

Bureau of Indian Standards as per BIS Act, 2016 (No.11 of 2016). Details of BIS Act, 2016 is

available on our website www.bis.gov.in

In view of the above, you are requested to provide police protection of at least 3 to 4 police

personnel (preferably armed) for the raiding team.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully.

BHAVANI)
Scientist - 'E'lDirector& Head

Chennai Branch Office


